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          Question No: 6

Program 1.1

Hansard Ref: Written, 22/2/2016


Topic: FOI documents

Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

Referring to documents released by the Department under FOI (Ref: National/State/Territory brief[s] on planned rollout of NBN multi technology mix, Disclosure Log No.: A091-2016), and specifically the 150 individual electorate briefs released in full by the Department under this FOI:


(a) Have the 150 individual electorate briefs released under FOI been updated since they were generated/and or released under FOI?

(b) If so, at what intervals are these documents usually updated?

(c) Please provide updated versions of all 150 individual electorate briefs, as at the most recent date they were generated, either to the Parliament in response to this Question on Notice, or by publishing the updated briefs on the Department’s FOI Disclosure Log.


Answer:

(a) Yes.

(b) Weekly.

(c) Please see attachment A (due to the size of the document, Attachment A is provided on a secure USB)

